Gas Springs & Hydraulic Dampers
    World leader in deceleration technology
  ISO 9001:2000 Certified
ACE Controls Inc.
04/03
Worldwide
Founded over 35 years ago, ACE Controls, Inc. is
recognized as the world leader in the design and

R (7)
0.23
(6)
0.28
(7)
GSB-01
max. force 112 lbs (500 N)
0.12 thick
(3 thick)
Note: Remember rising force curve on compression.
Clevis fork
Stud thread
Stroke
L + 0.08 (2 mm) extended
Stroke L extendedType
GS-15-60 2.36 (60)
3.94 (100)
5.91 (150)
*7.87 (200)
5.76 (146)

Nominal Force F (N)1
GS 15 150 AC R 400
Ordering Example
The end fittings are combinable.
Stroke lengths between 0.79 and 7.87 inches ( 20 and 200 mm) are
available upon request. Consult factory for price and availability.
*Maximum force for 7.87 is 45 lbs (200 N)
_
A
0.85
(21.5)
B
0.20
(5)
D
1.02
(26)
0.79
(20)
B
0.20
(5)
GSB-02
max. force 112 lbs (500 N)
0.20
(5)
0.39
(10)
0.39
(10)
0.20
(5)
A
C
D
Technical Data
6
0.87
(22)
1.12
(28.5)
Gas Springs - Push Type
- - - - -
Gas Springs - Push Type
7
D
2.17
(55)
CAngle ball joint
ACE Controls, Inc.  Phone:  800-521-3320  Fax:  248-476-2470  E-mail:  shocks@acecontrols.com  www.acecontrols.com
ACE Gas springs are self-contained and maintenance free.
Mounting position:  Can be mounted in any position, but we
recommend mounting with piston rod downwards so that
damping is effective at end of extension stroke.
End position damping length:  approximately 0.39 (10 mm)
Force progression:  approximately 33%
0 0Temperature range:  -22 to +176  F (-30 to +80  C)
0 0with special seals up to + 392  F (+200 C)
Fluid:  nitrogen gas and oil (for end position damping)
Force range:  11 to 157 lbs (50 to 700 N)
Material:  Ceram-Pro coated steel piston rod for corrosion
protection, body: powder coated steel
End fittings:  zinc plated steel or aluminum
Options:  without damping, extended length damping,
special force curves, special lengths, alternative end fittings,
M8 adjusting knob
Stroke L extendedType
GS-19-100 3.94 (100)
5.91 (150)
7.87 (200)
9.84 (250)
10.39 (264)
14.33 (364)

Nominal Force F (N)1
GS 19 150 AC R 700
Ordering Example
- - - - -
Gas Springs - Push Type GS-22
ACE Controls, Inc.  Phone:  800-521-3320  Fax:  248-476-2470  E-mail:  shocks@acecontrols.com  www.acecontrols.com
8
C
DD
ACE Gas springs are self-contained and maintenance free.
Mounting position:  Can be mounted in any position, but we
recommend mounting with piston rod downwards so that
damping is effective at end of extension stroke.
End position damping length:  approximately 0.39 (10 mm)
Force progression:  approximately 38%
0 0Temperature range:  -22 to +176  F (-30 to +80  C)
0 0with special seals up to +392  F (+200  C)
Fluid:  nitrogen gas and oil (for end position damping)
Force range:  18 to 292 lbs (80 to 1300 N)
Material:  Ceram-Pro coated steel piston rod for corrosion
protection, body:  powder coated steel
End fittings:  zinc plated steel or aluminum
Options:  without damping, extended length damping,
special force curves, special lengths, alternative end fittings,
M8 adjusting knob
2.95
(75)
2.17
(55)
2.17
(55)
Stroke L extendedType
GS-22-100 3.94 (100)
7.87(200)
9.84 (250)
11.81 (300)
10.39 (264)
18.27 (464)
22.20 (564)
26.14 (664)
GS-22-200
GS-22-250
GS-22-300
Gas spring (push type)
Body dia. (mm)
Stroke length (mm)
Piston rod end fitting
Body end fitting
Adjustable
Nominal Force F (N)1
GS 22 250 AB R 1300
Ordering Example
GS-22-400 15.75 (400) 34.02 (864)
The end fittings are combinable.
Stroke lengths between 1.97 and 27.56 inches ( 50 and 700 mm)
are available upon request. Consult factory for price and availability.
Mounting Brackets (zinc plated steel)
Note:  Remember rising force curve on compression.
1.26
(32)
0.26
(6.5)
0.31
(8)
0.51
(13)
0.79
(20)
0.71
(18)
Bolt, nut, spacer included
Snap ring included Snap ring included
GSB-05
max. force 405 lbs (1800 N)
GSB-06
max. force 270 lbs (1200 N)
1.61
(41)
0.17
(4.3)
0.17
(4.3)
R 0.39
R (10)
R 0.39
R (10)
0.51
(13)
1.18
(30)
1.18
(30)
0.39
(10)
R 0.28
R (7)
R 0.28
R (7)
0.31
(8)

(8)
0.51
(13)
0.79
(20)
0.71
(18)
Bolt, nut, spacer included
GSB-05
max. force 405 lbs (1800 N)
3.74
(95)
Extension force range 22 to 562 lbs (100 to 2,500 N)
GS-28
Stroke L extendedType
GS-28-200 7.87 (200)
11.81 (300)
15.75 (400)
19.69 (500)
18.19 (462)

X = Special model
Damping Code
HB 15 150 AA POrdering Example
If considering utilization of hydraulic dampers in parallel,
please contact ACE’s Applications Department.
- - - -
The end fittings are combinable.
L + 0.08 (2 mm) extended
+ max 0.24 (6 mm) at maximum adjustment
Hydraulic Dampers HB-22
ACE Controls, Inc.  Phone:  800-521-3320  Fax:  248-476-2470  E-mail:  shocks@acecontrols.com  www.acecontrols.com
12
max. permitted force
225 lbs (1000 N)
Stroke L extendedType
HB-22-50 5.90 (150)
9.84 (250)
13.78 (350)
17.72 (450)
HB-22-100
HB-22-150
HB-22-200
HB-22-250
1.97 (50)
3.94 (100)
5.91 (150)
7.87 (200)
9.84 (250) 21.65 (550)
Dimensions
2.95
(75)
2.17
(55)
1.26
(32)
0.26
(6.5)
0.31
(8)
0.51
(13)
0.79
(20)
0.71
(18)
Bolt, nut, spacer included
Snap ring included Snap ring included
GSB-05
max. force 405 lbs (1800 N)
GSB-06
max. force 270 lbs (1200 N)
1.61
(41)
0.17
(4.3)
0.17
(4.3)
R 0.39
R (10)
R 0.39
R (10)
0.51
(13)
1.18
(30)
1.18
(30)
0.39
(10)
R 0.28
R (7)
R 0.28
R (7)

X = Special model
Damping Code
HB 22 150 AA POrdering Example
If considering utilization of hydraulic dampers in parallel,
please contact ACE’s Applications Department.
- - - -
Hydraulic Dampers HB-28
ACE Controls, Inc.  Phone:  800-521-3320  Fax:  248-476-2470  E-mail:  shocks@acecontrols.com  www.acecontrols.com
13
max. permitted force
225 lbs (1000 N)
L + 0.08 (2 mm) extended
+ max 0.24 (6 mm) at maximum adjustment
Stroke L extendedType
HB-28-100
HB-28-150
HB-28-200
HB-28-250
HB-28-300
HB-28-350
HB-28-400
HB-28-500
3.94 (100)
5.91 (150)
7.87 (200)
9.84 (250)
11.81 (300)
13.78 (350)
15.75 (400)
19.69 (500)
10.24 (260)
14.17 (360)
18.11 (460)
22.05 (560)
25.98 (660)
29.92 (760)
33.86 (860)
41.73 (1060)
Dimensions
Eyelet
0.55
(14)
0.39 thick
(10 thick)
0.32
(8.1)
0.55
(14)
0.39
(10)
1.10
(28)
0.79
(20)Stroke
A
1.02
(26)
R0.27
(R7)
A
Standard dimensions in inches and (mm)
M8
0.79
(20)
0.65
(16.5)
018 018
0.51
(13)

X = Special model
Damping Code
HB 28 150 AA POrdering Example - - - -
If considering utilization of hydraulic dampers in
parallel, please contact ACE’s Applications Department.
Hydraulic Dampers HB-40
ACE Controls, Inc.  Phone:  800-521-3320  Fax:  248-476-2470  E-mail:  shocks@acecontrols.com  www.acecontrols.com
14
L + 0.08 (2 mm) extended
+ max 0.24 (6 mm) at maximum adjustment
Stroke L extendedType
HB-40-100
HB-40-150
HB-40-200
HB-40-300
HB-40-400
HB-40-500
HB-40-600
HB-40-700
HB-40-800
3.94 (100)
5.91 (150)
7.87 (200)
11.81 (300)
15.75 (400)
19.69 (500)
23.62 (600)
27.56 (700)
31.50 (800)
10.83 (275)
14.76 (375)
18.70 (475)
26.57 (675)
34.45 (875)
42.32 (1075)
50.20 (1275)
58.07 (1475)
65.94 (1675)
Dimensions
Hydraulic damper
Body diameter (mm)
Stroke length (mm)
Piston rod end fitting
Body end fitting
Damping
M = Damping, tension only
N = Damping, compression only
P = Damping, both directions
X = Special model
The end fittings are combinable.
Damping Code
HB 40 300 AA POrdering Example - - - -
Eyelet
0.82
(21)
0.55 thick
(14 thick)
0.55
(14.1)